

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.154 OF 2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.5673/2006
(For prel. hearing)

MOHD.ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Personal appearance of the contemnors is dispensed with until
further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER