

b  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154/2007 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5673/2006

MOHD.ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.Adv.Gen.  
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not satisfied by the counter affidavit filed on behalf of  
Respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 shall appear before this Court on  
the next date fixed and shall file a better affidavit.

List the matter on 4th August, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER