

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154 OF 2007 IN Civil Appeal 5673/2006

MOHD.ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)Mr. A.S.Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Adesh Kumar Gill, Adv.State of U.P.Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi,A.A.G.
Mr.Dinesh Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Ms.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.rr-1 in Contn.In-person
Ptn. 154/2007UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after one week.

Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned Additional Advocate General
appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. as also the contemnors shall
file a status-report as regards the modernisation plant as was observed
in the judgment of this Court dated 7.12.2006 in Civil Appeal No.5673/2006
on the next date of hearing.Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with
until further orders.[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master