

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154 OF 2007 IN Civil Appeal 5673/2006

MOHD.ASIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG

Mr.D.K.Goswami, Adv.

Mr.G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the status-report filed by the respondents, we would request the High Court to dispose of CMWP No.11069/2006 as expeditiously as possible.

Put up after six months. In the meantime, further status-report be filed by the respondents.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master