

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154 OF 2007 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5673/2006

MOHD.ASIF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK VERMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, 10 days' time is granted, by  
way of last indulgence, for filing status report.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER